an ciste ndisidnta um cheannach céiresla
the naticnal treatment purchase fund

Total

Children's
Health Ireland

Dublin
Midlands
Hospital
Group

Ireland East
Hospital
Group

RCSI
Hospitals
Group

Saolta
University
Health Care
Group

Total

CHl Ireland

Total

Coombe Women and

Infants University Hospital

Midland Regional Hospital
Portlaoise

Midland Regional Hospital
Tullamore

Naas General Hospital
St. James's Hospital
Tallaght University
Hospital

Total

Mater Misericordiae
University Hospital

Midland Regional Hospital
Mullingar

National Orthopaedic
Hospital Cappagh

Our Lady's Hospital Navan
Royal Victoria Eye and
Ear Hospital

St. Columcille's Hospital
St. Luke's General
Hospital Kilkenny

St. Michael's Hospital

St. Vincent's University
Hospital

Wexford General Hospital

Total
Beaumont Hospital
Cavan General Hospital

Connolly Hospital
Blanchardstown
Louth County Hospital
Our Lady of Lourdes
Hospital Drogheda
Rotunda Hospital

Total
Galway University

Hospitals

Letterkenny University
Hospital

Mayo University Hospital

Outpatient by Group/Hospital as at

Total
628,756
42,863

42,863
101,019

2,658

7,177

19,808

10,346
25,733

35,297
122,470
45,307

9,381

2,516
7,365
15,095
4,786
3,198
4,658
26,477

3,687
58,097

21,791

6,668
9,024
2,903
14,629

3,082
116,972

55,075

19,596

12,847

0-3
Months

129,933
8,060

8,060
19,549

690

1,139

2,788

2,139
7,259

5,534
30,918
11,685

2,062

1,092
1,247
1,963
816
1,477
1,555
7,429

1,592
19,283

9,287

1,539
2,863
847
3,576

1,171
20,372

9,180

3,615

1,806

25/03/2021

3-6 6-9 9-12
Months Months Months

106,970 71,942 36,061
6,720 4,216 2,278

6,720 4,216 2,278
16,756 11,413 6,085

557 301 171
1,479 1,034 380

2,816 2,239 1,197

1,809 1,169 573
4,674 2,798 1,638

5,421 3,872 2,126

21,052 13,111 6,819

7,839 4,640 2,419

1,959 1,370 730
611 317 124
1,302 797 475
1,573 1,209 644
771 594 400
826 318 113
1,034 440 233

4,094 2,881 1,429

1,043 545 252
14,597 8,662 3,711

6,003 3,133 1,189

1,569 965 407
2,023 1,310 692
733 537 229

3,242 2,072 1,035

1,027 645 159
19,229 13,945 6,500

8,969 6,711 2,998

2,862 2,035 974

2,205 1,531 768

12-15
Months

57,901
3,761

3,761
9,957

349

881

1,872

1,086
2,297

3,472
10,615
3,356

1,241

219
773
1,337
431
138
484
2,407

229
4,521

1,177

726

855

285
1,420

58
11,702

5,280

2,166

1,175

15-18
Months

47,885
3,260

3,260
7,917

270

732

1,563

1,005
1,764

2,583
9,200
3,044

887

82
820
1,184
429
102
359
2,267

26
3,018

615
664

523
170
1,024

22
9,528

4,450

1,913

691

18
Months +

178,064
14,568

14,568
29,342

320

1,532

7,333

2,565
5,303

12,289
30,755
12,324

1,132

71
1,951
7,185
1,345

224
563

5,970

4,305

387
798

758
102
2,260

0
35,696

17,487

6,031

4,671



Outpatient by Group/Hospital as at

an ciste ndisidnta um cheannach céiresla

the naticnal treatment purchase fund 25/03/2021

Saolta Portiuncula University

University Hospital 4,419 1,217 973 564 231 397 333 704

Health Care : .

Group EOSC‘?””“O” University 5964 1,237 919 695 260 499 586 1,768

ospital

Sligo University Hospital 19071 = 3,317 3,301 2,409 1,269 2,185 1,555 5,035

South/South  Total 131,649 24,025 20,755 @ 14,712 7,501 11,941 = 10,853 = 41,862

West Hospital -

Group Bantry General Hospital 1,632 316 317 289 128 144 138 300
Cork University Hospital 32,802 6,632 5,876 3,949 2,105 3,016 3,004 8,220
Cork University Maternity
Hospital 1,767 876 487 198 79 82 30 15
Mallow General Hospital 2,698 714 503 439 186 293 170 393
Mercy University Hospital =~ 7 072 1,441 1,069 701 358 667 627 2,209
South Infirmary Victoria -, 55 4539 3,437 2,270 1,019 1,724 1,538 7,993
University Hospital
South Tipperary General
Hospital 4,071 1,223 958 658 200 273 245 514
University Hospital Kerry 11 761 = 2,125 1,785 1,666 802 1,187 999 3,197
University Hospital 47,326 6,159 6,323 4,542 2,624 4,555 4,102 | 19,021
Waterford

University of Total 55,686 7,726 7,861 5,883 3,167 5,404 4,109 21,536

Limerick

Hospital Croom Orthopaedic

Group Hospital 5,312 707 862 804 469 631 452 1,387
Ennis Hospital 1,922 228 284 218 106 206 189 691
Nenagh Hospital 1,290 218 259 213 136 231 107 126
St. John's Hospital 1,681 270 484 206 57 146 79 439
Limerick
University Hospital 45481 6303 5972 4442 2399 4190 = 3282 18,893
Limerick

Notes:

* Boards and management of individual public hospitals are responsible for the accuracy and the integrity of patient data
submitted to NTPF.

*  Work on reporting of this data will inevitably evolve and technical and administrative issues will be addressed as they
present.

*  The Children’s Health Act 2018 came into effect on 1st January 2019. Under this act, Children’s Health Ireland was
established and all assets, liabilities and records were transferred from Our Lady’s Children’s Hospital Crumlin, Temple
Street Children’s University Hospital and National Childrens Hospital at Tallaght University Hospital to the new body. From
1st January 2019, all NTPF reports will reflect this change and data from the three sites of Children’s Health Ireland will be
reported as one entity. On the 31st of July 2019 Children's Health Ireland opened a new Paediatric Outpatient Department
and Urgent Care Centre at CHI Connolly in Blanchardstown. The waiting lists for this site will be incorporated into the
Children's Health Ireland figures.

* Kilcreene Orthopaedic - OP waiting list included with St Lukes Hospital Kilkenny.

*  Gynaecology - National Maternity Hospital Holles Street; extract file currently not received due to technical issues.



