

Outpatient by Group/Hospital as at 25/03/2021

		Total	0-3 Months	3-6 Months	6-9 Months	9-12 Months	12-15 Months	15-18 Months	18 Months +
Total		628,756	129,933	106,970	71,942	36,061	57,901	47,885	178,064
Children's Health Ireland	Total	42,863	8,060	6,720	4,216	2,278	3,761	3,260	14,568
	CHI Ireland	42,863	8,060	6,720	4,216	2,278	3,761	3,260	14,568
Dublin Midlands Hospital Group	Total	101,019	19,549	16,756	11,413	6,085	9,957	7,917	29,342
	Coombe Women and Infants University Hospital	2,658	690	557	301	171	349	270	320
	Midland Regional Hospital Portlaoise	7,177	1,139	1,479	1,034	380	881	732	1,532
	Midland Regional Hospital Tullamore	19,808	2,788	2,816	2,239	1,197	1,872	1,563	7,333
	Naas General Hospital	10,346	2,139	1,809	1,169	573	1,086	1,005	2,565
	St. James's Hospital	25,733	7,259	4,674	2,798	1,638	2,297	1,764	5,303
	Tallaght University Hospital	35,297	5,534	5,421	3,872	2,126	3,472	2,583	12,289
Ireland East Hospital Group	Total	122,470	30,918	21,052	13,111	6,819	10,615	9,200	30,755
	Mater Misericordiae University Hospital	45,307	11,685	7,839	4,640	2,419	3,356	3,044	12,324
	Midland Regional Hospital Mullingar	9,381	2,062	1,959	1,370	730	1,241	887	1,132
	National Orthopaedic Hospital Cappagh	2,516	1,092	611	317	124	219	82	71
	Our Lady's Hospital Navan	7,365	1,247	1,302	797	475	773	820	1,951
	Royal Victoria Eye and Ear Hospital	15,095	1,963	1,573	1,209	644	1,337	1,184	7,185
	St. Columcille's Hospital	4,786	816	771	594	400	431	429	1,345
	St. Luke's General Hospital Kilkenny	3,198	1,477	826	318	113	138	102	224
	St. Michael's Hospital	4,658	1,555	1,034	440	233	484	359	553
	St. Vincent's University Hospital	26,477	7,429	4,094	2,881	1,429	2,407	2,267	5,970
	Wexford General Hospital	3,687	1,592	1,043	545	252	229	26	0
RCSI Hospitals Group	Total	58,097	19,283	14,597	8,662	3,711	4,521	3,018	4,305
	Beaumont Hospital	21,791	9,287	6,003	3,133	1,189	1,177	615	387
	Cavan General Hospital	6,668	1,539	1,569	965	407	726	664	798
	Connolly Hospital Blanchardstown	9,024	2,863	2,023	1,310	692	855	523	758
	Louth County Hospital	2,903	847	733	537	229	285	170	102
	Our Lady of Lourdes Hospital Drogheda	14,629	3,576	3,242	2,072	1,035	1,420	1,024	2,260
	Rotunda Hospital	3,082	1,171	1,027	645	159	58	22	0
Saolta University Health Care Group	Total	116,972	20,372	19,229	13,945	6,500	11,702	9,528	35,696
	Galway University Hospitals	55,075	9,180	8,969	6,711	2,998	5,280	4,450	17,487
	Letterkenny University Hospital	19,596	3,615	2,862	2,035	974	2,166	1,913	6,031
	Mayo University Hospital	12,847	1,806	2,205	1,531	768	1,175	691	4,671



Outpatient by Group/Hospital as at 25/03/2021

Saolta University Health Care Group	Portiuncula University Hospital	4,419	1,217	973	564	231	397	333	704
	Roscommon University Hospital	5,964	1,237	919	695	260	499	586	1,768
	Sligo University Hospital	19,071	3,317	3,301	2,409	1,269	2,185	1,555	5,035
South/South West Hospital Group	Total	131,649	24,025	20,755	14,712	7,501	11,941	10,853	41,862
	Bantry General Hospital	1,632	316	317	289	128	144	138	300
	Cork University Hospital	32,802	6,632	5,876	3,949	2,105	3,016	3,004	8,220
	Cork University Maternity Hospital	1,767	876	487	198	79	82	30	15
	Mallow General Hospital	2,698	714	503	439	186	293	170	393
	Mercy University Hospital	7,072	1,441	1,069	701	358	667	627	2,209
	South Infirmary Victoria University Hospital	22,520	4,539	3,437	2,270	1,019	1,724	1,538	7,993
	South Tipperary General Hospital	4,071	1,223	958	658	200	273	245	514
	University Hospital Kerry	11,761	2,125	1,785	1,666	802	1,187	999	3,197
	University Hospital Waterford	47,326	6,159	6,323	4,542	2,624	4,555	4,102	19,021
University of Limerick Hospital Group	Total	55,686	7,726	7,861	5,883	3,167	5,404	4,109	21,536
	Croom Orthopaedic Hospital	5,312	707	862	804	469	631	452	1,387
	Ennis Hospital	1,922	228	284	218	106	206	189	691
	Nenagh Hospital	1,290	218	259	213	136	231	107	126
	St. John's Hospital Limerick	1,681	270	484	206	57	146	79	439
	University Hospital Limerick	45,481	6,303	5,972	4,442	2,399	4,190	3,282	18,893

Notes:

- Boards and management of individual public hospitals are responsible for the accuracy and the integrity of patient data submitted to NTPF
- Work on reporting of this data will inevitably evolve and technical and administrative issues will be addressed as they
 present.
- The Children's Health Act 2018 came into effect on 1st January 2019. Under this act, Children's Health Ireland was established and all assets, liabilities and records were transferred from Our Lady's Children's Hospital Crumlin, Temple Street Children's University Hospital and National Childrens Hospital at Tallaght University Hospital to the new body. From 1st January 2019, all NTPF reports will reflect this change and data from the three sites of Children's Health Ireland will be reported as one entity. On the 31st of July 2019 Children's Health Ireland opened a new Paediatric Outpatient Department and Urgent Care Centre at CHI Connolly in Blanchardstown. The waiting lists for this site will be incorporated into the Children's Health Ireland figures.
- Kilcreene Orthopaedic OP waiting list included with St Lukes Hospital Kilkenny.
- · Gynaecology National Maternity Hospital Holles Street; extract file currently not received due to technical issues.